
STATE OF TEXAS    § 

      § 

COUNTY OF FORT BEND   § 

 

AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES  
 

This AMENDMENT (“Amendment”) is entered into by and between Fort Bend County, Texas, a 

body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas (“County”), Darryl B. Carter 

(“Consultant”), an individual authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas. 

 

WHEREAS, on October 23, 2018, County and Consultant entered into the Consultant Agreement 

for Professional Services (“Agreement” attached hereto as “Exhibit 1” and incorporated by 

reference); and  

 

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to amend the terms of the Agreement so that Consultant’s 

compensation for services is increased. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, by consent of all of the parties to the Agreement, the Agreement shall be, 

and is hereby, modified, altered, and changed in the following respects only:  

 

1. COMPENSATION. The County agrees to pay Consultant a fee of $48,000.00 per year 

beginning October 1, 2018, through September 30, 2020, for the services described in Section 

1 above. The first payment shall be due and payable after execution of the Agreement, and 

shall continue monthly with the last payment being due September 1, 2020. Consultant shall 

be solely responsible for expenses incurred in the pursuit of the tasks and activities described 

in this proposal. The total Agreement amount, which includes expenses, shall not exceed 

$96,000.00. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment is signed, accepted, and agreed to by all parties by 

and through the parties or their agents or authorized representatives. All parties hereby 

acknowledge that they have read and understood this Amendment and the attachments and 

exhibits hereto. All parties further acknowledge that they have executed this legal document 

voluntarily and of their own free will. 

 

FORT BEND COUNTY 

 

_______________________________ 

KP George, County Judge 

 

_______________________________ 

Date 

 

ATTEST 

 

_______________________________ 

Laura Richard, County Clerk 

 

 

CONSULTANT 

 

_________________________________ 

Darryl B. Carter 

 

 

_________________________________ 

Date  

 

 

 



 

 

 

AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE 

 

I hereby certify that funds in the amount of $___________ are available to pay the obligation of 

Fort Bend County within the foregoing Amendment.  

 

___________________________________ 

Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Exhibit 1 
 

 

 








